
ASCNE Show Results - Colors of Summer  

Conformation June 11, 2011 AM Show Judge: Ann Atkinson 

Non-Regular 

Juniors (6)  
Sub Nov 6-7 (1) Faith Chemlecki 

8-12 Nov Jr (2) Alexis Reidy  

13-17 Open Sr (4) Katherine Menches – Best Junior Handler 

Reserve – Kaylene Scotton 

Puppies(9) 
2-4 PD (4)  

4-6 PD (2) Crofton Fat Chance – L.Braun  

2-4 PB (1) Terra Blue Just a Pinch – E.Adasiewicz 

4-6 PB (2) Buff Cap Artic Fantasy – N.Gagnon – Best of Breed Puppy 

Regular 

Altered Dogs (3)  
BBX (1) Croixfeu’s Carbon Copy – C.Booth 

Open Black (2) Stormridge’s Proven Point – K.Sweeney – Winners Dog 

Reserve WD – Adore’s Ring of Fire – S. King 

Altered Bitches (5)  
Am Bred (1) Western Hills Tempest – L.Proia 

Open Blue (2) Stone Circle Mov N Violation CD – A.St.Pierre Winners Bitch/BOW/Best of Breed  

Altered Best of Breed (1) Dog (1) Bitch 
Stone Circle Mov N Violation CD – A.St.Pierre 

Best Opposite – A-CH Copper Hills Red Rocks Canyon – M.Sheehan/K.Hubbard 

Veterans (2)  
Ch.Laurics Riddle Me This – S.Ruppel 

Regular 

Intact Dogs (20) 
6-9 (2) Paradox Pickwick – A.Smith 

9-12 (1) Happy Trails Champange Buzz – D.Johnson – Reserve Winners Dog 



12-18 (2) Stonepine Like a Rock@ Hemlocks – S.Ruppel 

AmBred (4) Terra Blue Ewe C Sparks Flyin CD – L.Butterworth 

BBX (3) Stormridge’s Imperial Pilsner – K.Sweeney – Winners Dog/Best of Winners 

Open Blue (2) Harmony Hills American Grafitti – D.Witham/H.Braddock 

Open Black (6) Vinelakes One Fell Swoop – L.Holmes  

Intact Bitches (23)  
6-9 (1) Sunpipers Trackwall See Ya – R.Cooney 

9-12 (2) Buff Cap Timeless – N.Gagnon 

12-18 (3) Hemlocks Perfect Storm – S.Ruppel 

AmBred (2) Hemlocks Croixfeu’s Red By Design – C.Booth 

BBX (3) Stone Circle Drivin 2 Endanger – M.Lupien 

Open Blue (6) Copper Hills Time Stands Still – J.Karras – Reserve Winners Bitch 

Open Red Merle (1) Hemlocks Terra Blue Summertime – C.Booth 

Open Black (4) Harmony Hills Shake & Bake – H.Braddock – Winners Bitch 

Open Red (1) Hemlocks Red Alert – S. Ruppel 

Intact Best of Breed (8) Dogs (4) Bitches  
Ch.Hearthside Ready Set Go! TD – S.Winters – Best in Show 

Best Opposite – Ch. Briarcliff Radiant Jewel – J.Karras/D.Johnson 

Conformation June 11, 2011 PM Judge: Terri Morgan 

Non-Regular 

Juniors (5)  
8-12 Nov Jr. (1) Ashlyn Chemlecki 

Open Jr 8-12 (1) Alexis Reidy 

13-17 Open Sr. (3) Katherine Menches – Best Junior Handler 

Reserve Junior Handler – Morgan Campbell 

Puppies (11) 
2-4 PD (5) Stormridges Playin’ with Fire – K.Sweeney – Best of Breed Puppy 

4-6 PD (2) Crofton Fat Chance – L.Braun 

2-4 PB (2) Terra Blue Just a Pinch – E.Adasiewicz 

4-6 PB (2) Buff Cap Artic Fantasy – N.Gagnon – Best Opposite Puppy 

Veterans (1) 
 Ch.Laurics Riddle Me This – S.Ruppel 



Regular  

Altered Dogs (4)  
BBX (1)Croixfeu’s Carbon Copy – C.Booth 

Open Blue (1) Sunpipers Mr. Majestic – K.Fretz/S.Conrow 

Open Black (2) Stormridge’s Proven Point – K.Sweeney – Winners Dog/Best of Winners 

Altered Bitches (8)  
Am Bred (1)  

Open Blue (3) StoneCircle Gunpowder N Lead – L.Howard 

Open Black(3) Stonecircle Mov N Violation CD – A.St.Pierre – Reserve Winners Bitch 

Open Red (1) Rising Stars Fire N Ice – K.Souza – Winners Bitch 

Altered Best of Breed (1) Dog (1)  
Bitch ATCH2 Ch. Kylin’s Soaking Up the Sun CDX RNX– K.Fretz/L.Caswell 

Best Opposite – A-CH Copper Hills Red Rock Canyon – M. Sheehan/K.Hubbard 

Intact Dogs (18)  
6-9 (2) Paradox Pickwick – A.Smith – Reserve Winners Dog 

9-12 (1) Happy Trails Champagne Buzz- D.Johnson 

12-18 (1) Vinelakes Painted Desert – A/M.Campbell 

AmBred (4) Hemlocks Get up and Go – K.Buckley 

BBX (2) Paradox Pop Quiz – A.Smith 

Open Blue (2) Copper Hills Racin 4 Hdstrong – L.Liebenow 

Open Black (5) Vinelakes One Fell Swoop – L.Holmes – Winners Dog 

Intact Bitches (22) 
6-9 (2) Croixfeu’s Ribbons of Blue – C.Booth 

9-12 (2) Buff Cap Timeless – N.Gagnon 

12-18(2) Halifax Let it Be – F.Swanson 

AmBred (2) Hemlocks Croixfeu’s Red By Design – C.Booth 

BBX (3) StoneCircle Driv N 2 Endanger – M.Lupien 

Open Blue (6) Harmony Hills Legally Blonde – A.Lake (Reserve Winners Bitch) 

Open Black (3) Harmony Hills Shake & Bake – H.Braddock – Winners Bitch/Best of Winners 

Intact Best of Breed (6) Dogs (4)  
Bitches Ch. Hearthside Ready Set Go! TD – S.Winters – Best in Show 

Best Opposite – Ch.Hemlocks My Cinnamon Girl – S.Ruppel 



Conformation June 12, 2011 Judge: Selena Poplin 

Non-Regular 

Juniors (5)  
8-12 Nov Jr. (1) Ashlyn Chemlecki 

8-12 Open Jr (1) Alexis Reidy 

13-17 Open Sr (3) Katherine Menches – Best Junior Handler 

Reserve – Kaylene Scotton 

Puppies (10)  
2-4 PD (5) Stormridges Playin with Fire – K.Sweeney  

4-6PD (2) Crofton Fat Chance – L.Braun – Best of Breed Puppy 

2-4 PB (2) Terra Blue Just a Pinch – E.Adasiewicz 

4-6 PB 91) Buff Cap Artic Fantasy – N.Gagnon – Best Opposite Puppy 

Veterans (1)  
Ch.Laurics Riddle Me This – S.Ruppel 

Regular  

Altered Dogs (6)  
BBX (1) Croixfeu’s Carbon Copy – C.Booth 

Open Blue (1) Sunpipers Mr.Majestic – K.Fretz/S.Conrow – Winners Dog 

Altered Bitches (8)  
AmBred (2) Impressive Classic Edition – H.Robinson 

Open Blue (1) Stone Circle Gunpowder N Lead – L.Howard 

Open Red Merle (1) Stormridge Tee-A is a Flying – C.Reed – Winners Bitch/BOW/Best of Breed 

Open Black (3) Stone Circle Mov N Violation CD – A.St.Pierre – Reserve Winners Bitch 

Open Red (1) Rising Stars Fire N Ice – K.Souza 

Best of Breed (1) Dog (1) Bitch Stormridges Tee-A is a Flying – C.Reed 

Best Opposite – ACH Copper Hills Red Rocks Canyon – M.Sheehan/K.Hubbard 

Intact Dogs (16) 
6-9 (1) Paradox Pickwick – A.Smith – Winners Dog/Best of Winners 

9-12(1) Happy Trails Champagne Buzz – D.Johnson 

12-18 (2) Hemlocks Patchy Fog – S.Ruppel 

AmBred (2) Hemlocks Get Up and Go – K.Buckley 

BBX (3) Pinnacle Terra Blue Impromtu – R.Mulligan 

Open Blue Merle – (6) Harmony Hills Legally Blonde – A.Lake - Winners Bitch 



Open Red Merle (1) Hemlocks Terra Blue Summertime – C.Booth 

Open Black (3) Terra Blue Kiss me I’m Irish – E.Adasiewicz – Reserve Winners Bitch 

Open Red (1) Hemlocks Red Alert – S.Ruppel\ 

Best of Breed (5)Dogs (4) Bitches  
Ch.Hearthside Ready Set Go! TD – S.Winters – Best in Show 

Best Opposite – Ch.Pinnacles Glowing Embers – R.Mulligan/D.Helems 

Best In Circuit 
Best Junior in Circuit – Katherine Menches 

Best In Circuit – Ch.Hearthside Ready Set Go! TD – S.Winters 


